



WEB COPY



Crl.M.P.No.11605 of 2021

in

Crl.A.No.543 of 2021

P.VELMURUGAN,J.

Since the offence is under TNPID Act, this Court is not inclined to grant exemption to the petitioner for paying the fine amount. Accordingly, this miscellaneous petition is dismissed.

16.09.2022

(2/3)

ms